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CRITERION VII – INSTITUTIONAL VALUES AND BEST PRACTICES 

 
 
 
 
 

7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities 
 

7.1.9 Constitutional Obligations: Values, Rights, Duties and Responsibilities 
7.1.9.1.Sensitization to constitutional obligations - Activities 

Courses offered for Constitution and Values 
 
 
 
 
 

 

S.No Name of the Course 

1. Introduction to Indian Constitution 

2. Human Rights 

3. Value Education 
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PART – IV - VALUE EDUCATION (YOGA) 
 

Theory Hours : 2 Course Code : U211VE 

Practical Hours : -- Credits :2 

Exam Hours : 3 Marks : 25+75 

Objectives: To gain knowledge on Values of life, behaviour, responsibilities, health, disorders and 

reforms values of life with morality and it impact of globalization, self control regulation, Exercise, 

meditation, yoga. 

Course outcomes: 

UNIT I 
 

Introduction to values: Values of life, Factors affecting values of life ,significance of life value 

education 

 

UNIT-II 
 

Behaviour: Respect to the parents, respect to the teachers ,worship, self respects 

UNIT-III 

Social oriented values: Unity, equality, family, Citizen’s responsibility, Patriotism 
 

UNIT-IV 
 

Physical and mental health: Quality food, personal hygiene, women’s health, Thought power 
 

UNIT-V 
 

Disorders and Reforms: Values of life with morality and it impact of globalization, Impact of media, 

Reforms, Self control regulation, Exercise, meditation, yoga. 
 

References 
 

1. Jayakrishna (2016). Value education with section on Yoga. Viva Publication. 

2. B.K.S.Iyengar (2006). Light on yoga, Thorson Publication. 

3. Swami Vishnu Devanandha (1995). Complete Illustration of Yoga, RHUS Publishers. 

4. Hansaji J.Yogendra (2018). Yoga for all, Rupa Publications, India. 
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Activities of Values, Rights, Duties and Responsibilities 
 
 
 

  

S.NO YEAR  SENSITIZATION PROGRAMS NO OF PARTICIPANTS 

1.  05.09.2023 Teacher’s Day All Students 

2.  18.08.2023 Sadhbhavana (Social Harmony Day) All Students 

3.  15.08.2023 Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav All Students 

4.  26.06.2023 

11.08.2022 

Anti Drug Awareness Rally 

Anti Drug Oath 

YRC Students 

NSS Students 

5.  16.03.2023 Recent Trends of Cyber Crime All Students 

6.  03.03.2023 Consumer Rights 52 

7.  28.02.2023 Female Children and Women Safety    

                       Awareness Programme 

Puducherry Village, 

Kumbakonam 

8.  29.01.2023 

21.01.2021 

Impact on World Climatic Change 

Impact of Global Warming – Google Meet 

All Students 

NSS Students 

9.  26.01.2023 Republic Day All Students 

10.  25.01.2023 

25.01.2021 

Voters Day-Rally 

Voters Day-Rally 

NSS Students 

NSS Students 

11.  12.01.2023 Youth Day - Celebration of Swami 

Vivekananda Birth Anniversary  

All Students 

12.  18.11.2022 

26.11.2021 

Celebration of Constitution Day 

Constitution Day –  
                 Fundamental rights and duties 

 

All Students 

 

250 

13.  14.11.2022 Children’s Day  School Students 

14.  12.08.2022 Corona Vaccination camp NSS Students 

15.  10.08.2022 Anti Corruption and Vigilance Oath All Students 

16.  21.06.2022 

 

 

21.06.2020 

International Yoga Day 

Yoga demonstrations and yoga classes for  

               NSS Volunteers 

Surya Namaskar through You tube channel 

All Students 

 

NSS Students 

All Students 

17.  06.06.2022 World Environment Day  EVS Students 

18.  19.05.2022 Blood Donation and Plant a Tree YRC Students 

19.  23.03.2022 Martyr’s Day 130 

20.  15.03.2022 

 

08.03.2022 

Women’s day celebration- 

                  “Model Making Exhibition” 
Women’s Day Celebration 

 

30 

All Students 

21.  09.02.2022 Abolition of Bonded Labour Day NSS Students 

22.  10.12.2021 

10.12.2020 

World Human Rights Day 

World Human Rights Day -  Google Meet 

All Students 

NSS Students 

23.  30.09.2021 World Water Day 200 

24.  19.08.2021 World Humanitarian Day - Oath All Students 

25.  09.02.2021 Eradication of Slaves - Oath All Students 

26.  08.12.2020 World AIDS Awareness Day NSS Students 

27.  04.04.2019 World Earth Day - Geographical  Exhibition 50 
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1. TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION  -  05.09.2023 

 

 

 

2. SADHBHAVANA (SOCIAL HARMONY DAY) – 18.08.2023 
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3.  AZADI KA AMRIT MAHOTSAV  - 15.08.2023 
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4. ANTI DRUG AWARENESS OATH – 11.8.2022 

 

 

 
ANTI DRUG AWARENESS RALLY – 26.06.2023 
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5.  RECENT TRENDS ON CYBER CRIME  – 16.03.2023 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

6. LECTURE ON CONSUMER RIGHTS - 03.03.2023 
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7.FEMALE CHILDREN AND WOMEN SAFETY AWARENESS PROGRAMME – 28.02.2023 
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8. AWARENESS ON GLOBAL WARMING – 29.01.2023 

 
 

 
 IMPACT OF GLOBAL WARMING – 21.01.2021 
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9.REPUBLC DAY - 26.01.2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10.NATIONAL VOTER’S DAY - 25.01.2023 
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VOTER’S DAY - 25.01.2021 
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11.NATIONAL YOUTH DAY – 12.01.2023 
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12. CONSTITUTION DAY - 18.11.2022 
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CONSTITUTION DAY - 26.11.2021 
 

 
 
 
 
 

13.CHILDREN’S DAY – 14.11.2022 
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14. CORONA VACCINATION CAMP - 12.08.2022 
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15.ANTI- CORRUPTION AND VIGILANCE OATH – 10.08.2022 

 

 
 

16. INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY – 21.06.2022 
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CELEBRATION OF INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY - 21.06.2020  

(SURYANAMASKAR) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:principal@gcwk.ac.in


 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS) 
 KUMBAKONAM – 612 001 

Affiliated to Bharathidasan University 

DST - CURIE Sponsored Institution 

IV Cycle of Accreditation 

principal@gcwk.ac.in 0435 – 2401391 Estd. 1963 

 
17.WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY - 06.06.2022 
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18. BLOOD DONATAION AND PLANT A TREE – 19.05.2022 
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19. MARTYR’S DAY - 23.03.2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

20.WOMEN’S DAY - 08.03.2022 
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WOMEN’S DAY CELEBRATION - 15.03.2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
WOMEN’S DAY  -08.03.2023 
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21. ABOLITION OF BONDED LABOUR DAY - 09.02.2022 
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22. WORLD HUMAN RIGHTS DAY -10.12.2021 
 

 
 
 
 

WORLD HUMAN RIGHTS DAY – 10.12.2020 
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23. ESSAY COMPETITION ON WORLD WATER DAY – 30.09.2021 

 

 
 
 
 

WORLD WATER DAY –RANGOLI COMPETITION CONDUCTED BY YRC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:principal@gcwk.ac.in


 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS) 
 KUMBAKONAM – 612 001 

Affiliated to Bharathidasan University 

DST - CURIE Sponsored Institution 

IV Cycle of Accreditation 

principal@gcwk.ac.in 0435 – 2401391 Estd. 1963 

24. WORLD HUMANITARIAN DAY – OATH - 19.08.2021 
 

 
 

25. ERADICATION OF SLAVES  – 09.02.2021 
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26.WORLD AIDS AWARENESS DAY – 08.12.2020 
 

 
 

27. WORLD EARTH DAY – 04.04.2019 
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